P02000102169

Colleen McCann Kettles Attorney at Law 145 Wekiva Springs Road, Suite 187 Longwood, FL 32779 (407)774-9939 (407)774-9941 FAX

September 13, 2002

Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 700007901657---5 -09/20/02--01073--003 ******78.75 *****78.75

SUBJECT: Kappler Consultants, Inc.

Enclosed are an original and one copy of the articles of incorporation and a Designation and Acceptance of Registered Agent for a Florida Corporation. Also enclosed is the filing fee of \$78.75. Kindly return the certified copy to me at the above address.

Sincerely,

Colleen Kettles



09-23-07

η

ය ප

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF KAPPLER CONSULTANTS, INC.

ARTICLE I. CORPORATE NAME

The name of this corporation is Kappler Consultants, Inc.

. ستا 🖌

ARTICLE II. PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation is 145 Wekiva Springs Road, Suite 187, Longwood, FL 32779.

ARTICLE III. TERM OF EXISTENCE

The period of duration of this corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE IV. EFFECTIVE DATE

This corporation shall become effective October 1, 2002.

ARTICLE V. PURPOSES

The purpose of this corporation is to engage in any activities or business permitted under the laws of the United States and Florida.

ARTICLE VI. CAPITAL STOCK

The corporation shall have authority to issue 100 shares of stock, all of one class, \$1.00 par value.

ARTICLE VII. INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE.

The address of its initial registered office is 145 Wekiva Springs Road, Suite 187, Longwood, FL 32779, and the name of its initial registered agent at said address is Colleen Kettles.

ARTICLE VIII. BOARD OF DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting its initial board of directors is one, whose name and address is:

Name

<u>بس</u>

L

Address

Charmaine Kappler

3030 Pualei Circle #310 Honolulu, HI 96815

ARTICLE IX. INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Name

Colleen Kettles

Address 145 Wekiva Springs Road, Suite 187 Longwood, FL 32779

The undersigned has executed these articles of incorporation on $\frac{9/17}{2002}$, 2002.

Colleen Kettles

Designation and Acceptance of Registered Agent

Pursuant to the provisions of F.S. 607.0501, the undersigned corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, submits the following statement in designating the registered office/registered agent in the State of Florida.

- 1. The name of the corporation is Kappler Consultants, Inc.
- 2. The name of the registered agent is Colleen Kettles.
- 3. The address of the registered agent/registered office is 145 Wekiva Springs Road, Suite 187, Longwood, FL 32779.

Acceptance

Having been named as registered agent and designated to accept service of process for the above corporation, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

allen Ket

П

ي

Ы

By: Colleen Kettles

Date: 9/17/2002